
 
 

 

 

 
Win: VESCO, Grace (9-2)
Loss: OTANI (1-3)
HBP: VESCO, Grace, OTANI
PB: ROUSSEAU, Tayven, REYNOLDS
 
Umpires: Home Plate: E. Hammerschmidt First: Mike Burwell Third Base: Todderick Davis 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 3:11 PM   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Francis (Pa.) 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 1
Akron 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 2

Saint Francis (Pa.) (14-6) -vs- Akron (3-14) 3/24/2021 at Akron, Ohio (Jackson Field)

Saint Francis (Pa.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SABAN, Mekenzie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PIETRZYKOSKI, Jordan ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
WARD, Lindsay 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    WRUBLE, Ashley dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
HERNANDEZ, Lexi 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    ORISCHAK, Ashley 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEZJAK, Allyn dh/1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    AUBRY, Lauren pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ROUSSEAU, Tayven c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Sydney rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
FRANK, Jordan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
CRAWFORD, Brittney lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
VESCO, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 8 3 1 3 5

2B: BAKER, Sydney (1); CRAWFORD, Brittney (1)
SF: BAKER, Sydney (1)
CS: BAKER, Sydney (1)
HBP: SABAN, Mekenzie (1); BEZJAK, Allyn (1); BAKER, Sydney (1)
E: SABAN, Mekenzie (1)

Akron 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MCCHESNEY cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
RICE 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
DUDEK 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
AQUINO rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
DEVOE dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CADMUS pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVENS lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
REYNOLDS c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BRYANT ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MALIK ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
SONS 2b 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
OTANI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PETROF p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 2 7 7

SH: MCCHESNEY (1)
HBP: MCCHESNEY (1); DEVOE (1)
PO: DEVOE (1)
E: DUDEK (1); REYNOLDS (1)

Saint Francis (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VESCO, Grace (W, 9-2) 7.0 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 2 0 25 30 8 5 –
Totals 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 2 0 25 30 8 5

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
OTANI (L, 1-3) 4.0 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 15 19 4 4 –
PETROF 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 2 –
Totals 8 4 3 1 3 0 0 3 0 25 30 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 1st SFU AKR
SABAN grounded out to 2b. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI struck out looking. 0 0
WARD singled to left field. 0 0
HERNANDEZ grounded out to ss. 0 0

Akron - Top of 1st SFU AKR
MCCHESNEY hit by pitch. 0 0
RICE popped up to 1b. 0 0
DUDEK grounded out to p; MCCHESNEY advanced to second. 0 0
AQUINO grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 2nd SFU AKR
BEZJAK hit by pitch. 0 0
BEZJAK advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
ROUSSEAU singled to left field; BEZJAK advanced to third. 0 0
BAKER flied out to rf, SF, RBI; ROUSSEAU advanced to second on the throw; BEZJAK scored. 1 0
FRANK reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second, out at third rf to 2b to 3b; ROUSSEAU
scored, unearned. 2 0
CRAWFORD doubled to right center. 2 0
SABAN hit by pitch. 2 0
PIETRZYKOSKI popped up to 2b. 2 0

Akron - Top of 2nd SFU AKR
DEVOE hit by pitch. 2 0
STEVENS singled through the right side; DEVOE advanced to second. 2 0
STEVENS advanced to second; DEVOE advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
REYNOLDS struck out swinging. 2 0
STEVENS advanced to third; DEVOE picked off, out at home c to 3b to c to ss. 2 0
MALIK grounded out to ss. 2 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 3rd SFU AKR
WARD singled up the middle. 2 0
WARD advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
HERNANDEZ singled down the lf line, RBI; WARD scored. 3 0
BEZJAK reached on a fielder's choice; HERNANDEZ out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
ROUSSEAU flied out to lf; BEZJAK out at first lf to p to 1b. 3 0

Akron - Top of 3rd SFU AKR
SONS singled to shortstop. 3 0
MCCHESNEY out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; SONS advanced to second. 3 0
SONS advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
RICE lined out to 3b. 3 0
DUDEK walked. 3 0
AQUINO struck out swinging. 3 0

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 4th SFU AKR
BAKER hit by pitch. 3 0
BAKER out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
FRANK lined out to ss. 3 0
CRAWFORD singled to third base. 3 0
SABAN grounded out to 2b. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 4th SFU AKR
DEVOE struck out looking. 3 0
STEVENS singled to first base. 3 0
REYNOLDS flied out to rf. 3 0
MALIK singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw; STEVENS advanced to third. 3 0
SONS singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; MALIK scored; STEVENS scored. 3 2
MCCHESNEY grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 5th SFU AKR
PETROF to p for OTANI. 3 2
PIETRZYKOSKI singled to right field. 3 2
WARD popped up to ss. 3 2
HERNANDEZ grounded into double play 1b to ss to 2b; PIETRZYKOSKI out on the play. 3 2

Akron - Top of 5th SFU AKR
ORISCHAK to 2b for HERNANDEZ. 3 2
RICE lined out to cf. 3 2
DUDEK struck out swinging. 3 2
AQUINO lined out to 3b. 3 2

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 6th SFU AKR
BEZJAK walked. 3 2
AUBRY pinch ran for BEZJAK. 3 2
ROUSSEAU popped up to ss. 3 2
BAKER doubled to right center, advanced to third on a fielding error by c, RBI; AUBRY scored. 4 2
FRANK struck out looking. 4 2
CRAWFORD popped up to 1b. 4 2

Akron - Top of 6th SFU AKR
DEVOE reached on a throwing error by 3b. 4 2
WRUBLE to dh for WARD. 4 2
BEZJAK to 1b for AUBRY. 4 2
CADMUS pinch ran for DEVOE. 4 2
STEVENS popped up to ss. 4 2
BRYANT pinch hit for REYNOLDS. 4 2
BRYANT walked; CADMUS advanced to second. 4 2
MALIK popped up to ss. 4 2
SONS popped up to c. 4 2

Saint Francis (Pa.) - Top of 7th SFU AKR
DEVOE to c for CADMUS. 4 2
SABAN flied out to cf. 4 2
PIETRZYKOSKI grounded out to p. 4 2
WRUBLE struck out swinging. 4 2

Akron - Top of 7th SFU AKR
MCCHESNEY struck out swinging. 4 2
RICE struck out looking. 4 2
DUDEK struck out swinging. 4 2


